MCC EDUCATION FOUNDATION SCHOLARSHIP

Due Date: March 24, 2022

The Marshall County Central Education Foundation is offering a \$300 scholarship to a 2022 graduating senior.

Please write a brief essay (not more than one page) sharing how the academics and activities you participated in during high school helped prepare you for: 1)graduation and 2) your post secondary plans. Also include a list of activities you participated in during high school, including a list of your volunteer experiences.

Scholarship Criteria:

- 1. Graduating Senior
- 2. Attending post secondary education: enrolling in a one year, two year, or four year college.
- 3. Must be in top one half of graduating class.

This scholarship will be awarded after successful completion of your first semester and with proof of enrollment for second semester. A copy of your college transcript and next semester's schedule will need to be mailed to the MCC Education Foundation, PO Box 189, Newfolden, MN 56738.

Please submit your essay, with this page attached, to the High School Counselor. Completed applications will be turned into the MCC Education Foundation.

By applying for this scholarship you grant permission for MCC Education Foundation scholarship selection committee to view your GPA and Class Rank. You also give permission to use the picture from Awards Night in the MCC Education Foundation newsletter, promotional material, and web site.

Student Signature	
High School Office Use Only	
Class Rank:/	GPA:
Signature of High School Official	